CE1N4584en
03.09.2012 Building Technologies
4584
 ACVATIX™
 Electromotoric actuators for
valves
SAT..
 with a 5.5 mm stroke and 300 N positioning force

+ auxiliary components (connections, auxiliary switches5)
Actuators, valves and accessories are supplied in individual packs.
Stock number Description
8000069476
Housing cover with screws and light conductor as an
assembly, without laser marking
8000069480 Slipper adapter (rotary clips), in pairs
Combinations
 PN 16 VVP45..  PN 16 VXP45..  SAT..
Medium 15110 °C Medium 15110 °C DN G kvs ∆ps ∆pmax
Data sheet N4845 Data sheet N4845  [Inch] [m
3
/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVP45.20-4
VXP45.20-4 20 G 1 B 4 350 350
VVP45.25-6.3 VXP45.25-6.3 25 G 1 1/4 B 6.3 300 300
VVP45.25-10 VXP45.25-10 25 G 1 1/2 B 25 300 300
VVP45.32-16 VXP45.32-16 32 G 2 B 16 175 175
VVP45.40-25 VXP45.40-25 40 G 2 1/4 B 25 75 75
   PN 25 VVG549..  SAT..
  Medium 2...130 °C
1)
 DN G kvs ∆ps ∆pmax
  Data sheet Q4380  [Inch] [m
3
/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG549.15-0.25
15 G 3/4 B
0.25
1200
2500   VVG549.15-0.4 0.4
  VVG549.15-0.63 0.63
  VVG549.15-1 1
1500   VVG549.15-1.6 1.6
  VVG549.15-2.5 2.5
  VVG549.20-4K
2)
 20 G 1 B 4
1600